

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No. 5326 of 2023 and C.C.No.2733 of 2023****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	27.12.2023	<p><u>NV, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> <u>in</u> <u>C.C.No.5326 of 2023</u></p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>The present application is filed seeking amendment to the cause title in respect of the 1st respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is not pressing the present application.</p> <p>Accordingly, the present application is closed as not pressed.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u> <u>in</u> <u>C.C.No. 5326 of 2023</u></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.</p>	

		<p>The present application is filed seeking amendment to the cause title in respect of the 1st respondent and to change the 1st respondent name as Sri B.Rajasekhar, IAS instead of Sri G.K.Dwivedi, IAS, who is the proper and necessary party to adjudicate the present contempt petition.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents expressed no objection.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the contempt petition and considering the submissions made, the present application is ordered.</p> <p>Office is directed to make necessary amendments in the cause title of the contempt petition as well as in other I.As.</p> <p><u>C.C.No. 5326 of 2023 and C.C.No.2733 of 2023</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that even after reinstatement of the petitioner in to service, the petitioner was</p>	
--	--	--	--

		<p>not paid any salaries since March, 2023.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents submits that counters are ready and same has to be served on the petitioner.</p> <p>List these matters on 25.01.2024 under the caption 'for hearing'.</p> <p>Registry is directed to issue notice to the 5th respondent/ amended respondent No.1 in C.C.No.5326 of 2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/>NV,J <i>BSP</i></p>	
--	--	--	--