

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.C.C.Nos.5326 & 2733 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	25.01.2024	<p data-bbox="491 546 584 577"><b><u>NV, J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="491 613 1284 703">Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="491 763 1284 1077">The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that pursuant to the interim order dated 29.03.2023, the services of the petitioner has been continued by the respondents, but they are not paying salaries since six (06) months, even after filing of the Contempt Case.</p> <p data-bbox="491 1137 1284 1451">On the other hand, the learned Standing Counsel for the respondents submits that the orders passed by this Court in similarly situated persons, who are working in D.R.D.A., has been stayed by the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court.</p> <p data-bbox="491 1512 1284 1655">He further submits that vacate petitions in these Writ Petitions were filed before filing the present Contempt Case.</p> <p data-bbox="491 1715 1284 1859">Since the vacate petitions are coming up for hearing and requested to hear this Contempt Case after result of the vacate petitions in the</p>	

