

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: C.C.Nos.5326 & 5581 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
19.	26.11.2024	<p><b><u>NV, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2024</u></b></p> <p><b><u>In</u></b></p> <p><b><u>C.C.No.5326 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this application is filed seeking to implead the proposed respondents, who are proper and necessary parties for adjudication of the contempt case as party respondent Nos.5 to 7 i.e., 5<sup>th</sup> respondent/ Sri Shashibhushan Kumar, IAS, Principal Secretary, 6<sup>th</sup> respondent/Sri G.Veerapandian, Chief Executive Officer and 7<sup>th</sup> respondent/ Sri Dr.B.R.Ambedkar, I.A.S, Collector and District Magistrate in the contempt case.</p> <p>In view of the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, this application is ordered.</p> <p>Registry is directed to amend the cause title, accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>NV, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2024</u></b></p> <p><b><u>In</u></b></p> <p><b><u>C.C.No.5581 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner</p>	

submits that this application is filed seeking to implead the proposed respondents, who are proper and necessary parties for adjudication of the contempt case as party respondent Nos.4 to 6 i.e., 4<sup>th</sup> respondent/ Sri Shashibhushan Kumar, IAS, Principal Secretary, 5<sup>th</sup> respondent/Sri G.Veerapandian, Chief Executive Officer and 6<sup>th</sup> respondent/ Sri P.Kiran Kumar, Project Director, District Rural Development Agency in the contempt case.

In view of the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, this application is ordered.

Registry is directed to amend the cause title, accordingly.

\_\_\_\_\_  
NV, J

**C.C.Nos.5326 & 5581 of 2023**

Registry is directed to issue notice to respondent Nos.5 to 7 in C.C.No.5326 of 2023 and also directed to issue notice to respondent Nos.4 to 6 in C.C.No.5581 of 2023, returnable in four (4) weeks.

List the matter on 31.12.2024.

\_\_\_\_\_  
NV, J

BSK